
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

No. 
55 
37 
6 

10 
18 
98 
9 

15 
14 
77 
23 
94 
92 
12 
27 
17 
24 
11 
90 
26 
29 
25 

Driver 
Leonardo Escorpioni 
Ty Fisher (R) 
Liam Loiacono (R) 
Joao Vergara 
Rodrigo Gonzalez 
Oliver Wheldon (R) 
JT Hoskins 
Patricio Gonzalez 
Vilho Aatola (R) 
Matan Achituv (R) 
Rahim Alibhai (R) 
Justin Di Lucia (R) 
Brenden Cooley (R) 
Diego Guiot 
Connor Aspley (R) 
Thomas Nordquist (R) 
Michael Suco 
Colin Aitken (R) 
Kaylee Countryman (R) 
Emma Scarbrough (R) 
Maddie Colleran (R) 
Hudson Potter 

Team 

Zanella Racing 

Zanella Racing 

Jay Howard Driver Development 

VRD Racing 

DEForce Racing 

VRD Racing 

Jay Howard Driver Development 

DEForce Racing 

DEForce Racing 

VRD Racing 

Zanella Racing 

Exclusive Autosport 

Exclusive Autosport 

Zanella Racing 

Pole Position Motorsports 

DEForce Racing 

InterMS 

VRD Racing 

Exclusive Autosport 

InterMS 

Zanella Racing 

InterMS 

Overall BestTm 

1:14.5951 

1:14.7048 

1:14.7350 

1:14.8409 

1:14.8575 

1:14.8593 

1:14.9340 

1:14.9708 

1:14.9872 

1:15.0722 

1:15.0976 

1:15.1931 

1:15.2081 

1:15.2731 

1:15.2740 

1:15.3801 

1:15.3861 

1:15.4461 

1:15.5527 

1:15.7718 

1:16.2331 

In Session 

Jun Qualifying 

Jun Qualifying 

Jun Qualifying 

Jun Qualifying 

Jun Qualifying 

Jun Qualifying 

Jun Qualifying 

Jun Qualifying 

Jun Qualifying 

Jun Qualifying 

Jun Qualifying 

Jun Qualifying 

Jun Qualifying 

Jun Qualifying 

Jun Qualifying 

Jun Qualifying 

Jun Qualifying 

Jun Qualifying 

Jun Qualifying 

Jun Qualifying 

Jun Qualifying 

Jun Qualifying 

Diff 

0.1097 

0.1399 

0.2458 

0.2624 

0.2642 

0.3389 

0.3757 

0.3921 

0.4771 

0.5025 

0.5980 

0.6130 

0.6780 

0.6789 

0.7850 

0.7910 

0.8510 

0.9576 

1.1767 

1.6380 

Continental Tire Grand Prix 

USF Juniors 

Jun Grid Race 1 

Portland International Raceway 1.964 miles 

Official Results
Qualifying Record Leonardo Escorpioni 8/8/25 1:14.5951 (94.784)
Race Record Ariel Elkin 8/24/24 1:15.0871 (94.163)
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