

Official Results

Qualifying Record Leonardo Escorpioni 8/8/25 1:14.5951 (94.784) Race Record Ariel Elkin 8/24/24 1:15.0871 (94.163)

Continental Tire Grand Prix

USF Juniors

Portland International Raceway 1.964 miles

Jun Grid Race 1

Pos	No.	Driver	Team	Overall BestTm In Session		Diff
1	55	Leonardo Escorpioni	Zanella Racing	1:14.5951	Jun Qualifying	
2	37	Ty Fisher (R)	Zanella Racing	1:14.7048	Jun Qualifying	0.1097
3	6	Liam Loiacono (R)	Jay Howard Driver Dev	1:14.7350	Jun Qualifying	0.1399
4	10	Joao Vergara	VRD Racing	1:14.8409	Jun Qualifying	0.2458
5	18	Rodrigo Gonzalez	DEForce Racing	1:14.8575	Jun Qualifying	0.2624
6	98	Oliver Wheldon (R)	VRD Racing	1:14.8593	Jun Qualifying	0.2642
7	9	JT Hoskins	Jay Howard Driver Dev	1:14.9340	Jun Qualifying	0.3389
8	15	Patricio Gonzalez	DEForce Racing	1:14.9708	Jun Qualifying	0.3757
9	14	Vilho Aatola (R)	DEForce Racing	1:14.9872	Jun Qualifying	0.3921
10	77	Matan Achituv (R)	VRD Racing	1:15.0722	Jun Qualifying	0.4771
11	23	Rahim Alibhai (R)	Zanella Racing	1:15.0976	Jun Qualifying	0.5025
12	94	Justin Di Lucia (R)	Exclusive Autosport	1:15.1931	Jun Qualifying	0.5980
13	92	Brenden Cooley (R)	Exclusive Autosport	1:15.2081	Jun Qualifying	0.6130
14	12	Diego Guiot	Zanella Racing	1:15.2731	Jun Qualifying	0.6780
15	27	Connor Aspley (R)	Pole Position Motorspo	1:15.2740	Jun Qualifying	0.6789
16	17	Thomas Nordquist (R)	DEForce Racing	1:15.3801	Jun Qualifying	0.7850
17	24	Michael Suco	InterMS	1:15.3861	Jun Qualifying	0.7910
18	11	Colin Aitken (R)	VRD Racing	1:15.4461	Jun Qualifying	0.8510
19	90	Kaylee Countryman (R)	Exclusive Autosport	1:15.5527	Jun Qualifying	0.9576
20	26	Emma Scarbrough (R)	InterMS	1:15.7718	Jun Qualifying	1.1767
21	29	Maddie Colleran (R)	Zanella Racing	1:16.2331	Jun Qualifying	1.6380
22	25	Hudson Potter	InterMS		Jun Qualifying	

andersen

Orbits